
 
 

Tender 001/2023-24 
 

 
Preparation of Playground  

&  
Construction of Pitches 

 in  
International Cricket Stadium,  

Chonp, Ajmer – Delhi Bye pass, Jaipur 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Rajasthan Cricket Association 
SMS Stadium, North Pavillion, Ambedkar Circle, Jaipur 302005 

Phone: +91-141-2940700, +91-141-2940701 
Web Site: www.cricketrajasthan.in   E-mail: rca@cricketrajasthan.in 

 



Rajasthan Cricket Association  
SMS Stadium, North Pavilion, Ambedkar Circle, Jaipur 302005 

Phone: +91-141-2940700, 2940701, 2940702, 2940703   

Web Site: www.cricketrajasthan.in   E-mail: rca@cricketrajasthan.in 
 

 Tender Notice  001/2023-24 - Preparation of Playground & Construction of Pitches  2/4 

 

NOTICE INVITING BID 

 NIB No. : RCA/001 /2023-2024 

                  

      RCA invites  Bids in two bid system   for the following works : 

S.No Name of Work Estimated Cost 
In  Rs lacs 

1 Preparation of PLAY GROUND & CONSTRUCTION of 

Pitches in International Cricket Stadium, Chonp, Ajmer 

–Delhi Bye pass, Jaipur  with 02 years of O & M  

Rs 250 lacs  

 

Last date for purchasing bid document 19-05-2023. More details may be seen in the Bidding 

Document at our office website www.cricketrajasthan.in 

 
 
                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
 
                                                                                                                                     Honorary Secretary  
                                                                                                                                                RCA  
 

  



Rajasthan Cricket Association  
SMS Stadium, North Pavilion, Ambedkar Circle, Jaipur 302005 

Phone: +91-141-2940700, 2940701, 2940702, 2940703   

Web Site: www.cricketrajasthan.in   E-mail: rca@cricketrajasthan.in 
 

 Tender Notice  001/2023-24 - Preparation of Playground & Construction of Pitches  3/4 

 

NOTICE INVITING BID 

 
 
NIB No. :  RCA/001/2023-24 Date : 10-05-2023  
  

 
 

      
Name of Work  

Preparation of Playground &  
Construction of Pitches in International Cricket Stadium,  
Chonp, Ajmer –Delhi Bye pass, Jaipur 

Bid Procedure Two Stage tender  
 1st -Envelope Technical,  
 2nd Envelop Financial  

Bid Evaluation Criteria (Selection 
Method) 

L1  (eg. Least Cost Based Selection    (LCBS)-L1) 
 

 

 Bid application and payment * 

The Bidder Can down load Bid Document from RCA web Site 

www.cricketrajasthan.in OR can be Purchased from RCA office    

 Bidding document fee: Rs. 5,000/- 
(Rupees Five  thousand  only) 

 Requisite Bid Security Deposit 

      Estimated Cost  INR    250 Lac   

Bid Security Deposit 

 

Pre Bid Meeting 

• Amount (INR) : 2% (Rs 5,00,000) in the form of DD / BG 
 
• Dt 22-05-2023 at 11 am 

 

Start/ End Date for Sale of Bid    

 Start Date: 10-05-2023 from 10 AM onwards 
 End Date: 19 -05-2023 upto 3.00 PM 

Physical Submission of Bid  

Start & Closing Date 

 Dt 25-05-2023 from 10 AM upto 3.0 PM 
 In case EMD in from BG, Original Bank Guarantee is to be 

submitted 

Date/ Time/ Place of Technical Bid 
Opening 

 Dt 26-05-2023 at 03.30pm , RCA North block 

Date/ Time/ Place of Financial  Bid 
Opening 

 Dt 26 . 05 .2023 at 5 pm 

Bid Validity  120 days from the bid submission deadline 

Time Period  05  Months 
                                                                                     

                                                                                            



Rajasthan Cricket Association  
SMS Stadium, North Pavilion, Ambedkar Circle, Jaipur 302005 

Phone: +91-141-2940700, 2940701, 2940702, 2940703   

Web Site: www.cricketrajasthan.in   E-mail: rca@cricketrajasthan.in 
 

  Tender Notice  001/2023-24 - Preparation of Playground & Construction of Pitches  4/4 

NOTE :- 
 
 

1. Bidder (authorized Signatory)   shall Submit  Technical   and   Financial   proposal as follows : 
 

(a). Envelope –I  Should contain Technical bid papers along with  Bid Security Deposit  
 
(b). Envelop –II Should contain Financial bid  

 
Both these envelop should be placed in One Envelop for bid Submission   
 
2. In case, any of the bidders fails to pay tender Fee, BSD, then in that case  Bid shall not be 

accepted. 
 
3. RCA reserves the complete right to cancel the bid process and reject any or all of the bids. 
 
 
4. No contractual obligation whatsoever shall arise from the bidding document/ bidding 

process unless and until a formal contract is signed and executed between the RCA and the 
successful bidder. 

 
5. RCA disclaims  any  factual/ or other errors in the bidding documents (the onus is purely on 

the individual bidders to verify such information) and the information provided therein are 
intended only to help the bidders to prepare a logical bid- proposal.  

 
 
                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                                                                                  
Honorary Secretary  

Rajasthan Cricket Association  
 

 


